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2015
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2010

LIFE SAFETY LEGEND

The International Building Code

Chapter 3 Use and Occupancy Classification

Institutional Group 1-2

Chapter 4 Special Detailed Requirements Based on Use and Occupancy

407.1 General. Occupancies in Group -2 shall comply
with the provisions of Sections 407.1 through 407.10 and
other applicable provisions of this code.

407.2 Corridors continuity and separation.

407.2.1 Waiting and similar areas. Waiting areas and
similar spaces constructed as required for corridors shall
be permitted to be open to a corridor, only where all of the

following criteria are met:

1. The spaces are not occupied as care recipient's sleeping rooms, treatment

407.2.2 Care providers' stations. Spaces for care providers',
supervisory staff, doctors' and nurses' charting, communications

and related clerical areas shall be permitted to be open

407.4.2 Travel distance. The travel distance between any
pointin a Group |-2 occupancy sleeping room and an exit

to the access door in that room shall be not greater than 50 feet.

corridor, where such spaces are constructed as required for

corridors.

407.3 corridor wall construction. Corridor walls shall be

constructed as smoke partitions in accordance with Section 710.

407.3.1 Corridor doors. Corridor doors other than thos

wall required to be rated by Section 509.4 or for the enclosure

407.5 Smoke barriers. Smoke barriers shall be provided to subdivide every
story used be persons receiving care, treatment or sleeping and to divide other
stories with an occupant load of 50 or more persons, into no fewer than two
smoke compartments. Such stories shall be divided into smoke compartments
with an area of not more than 22,500 square feet and the travel distance from
any point in a smoke compartment to a smoke barrier door shall be not greater
than 200 feet. The smoke barrer shall be in accordance with Section 709.

eina

of a verical opening or an exit, shall not have a required fire
protection rating and shall not be required to be equipped with

self-closing or automatic-closing devices, but shall provide an
effective barrier to limit the transfer of smoke and shall be
equipped with positive latching. roller latches are not permitted.

Chapter 6 Types of Construction
Construction Classification = Type 1B; Fully Sprinklered

Chapter 7 Fire and Smoke Protection Features

Section 707 Fire Barriers

707.3.4 Exit passageway. The fire-resistance rating of the fire
barrier separating building areas from an exit passageway shall
comply with Section 1023.3

707.3.5 Horizontal Exit. The fire-resistance rating of the
separation between building areas connected by a horizontal
exit shall comply with Section 1025.1

707.3.7 Incidental uses. The fire barrier separating
incidental uses from other spaces in the building shall have
a fire-resistance rating of not less than that indicated in
Table 509

707.3.9 Separated occupancies. Where the provisions of
Sectio 5608.4 are applicable, the fire barrier separatind mixed
occupancies shall bave a fire resistance rating of not less than
that indicaed in Table 508.4 based on the occupancies being
separated.

707.6 Openings. Openings in a fire barrier shall be
protected in accordance with Section 716.
Section 709 Smoke Barriers

709.3 Fire-resistance rating. A 1-hour fire-resistance rating
is required for smoke barriers

Section 716 Opening Protectives
TABLE 716.5 Opening Fire Protection Assemblies, Ratings and Markings
Fire walls having a required fire-resistance rating greater than 1 Hour

-Required wall assembly 2 hours
-Minimum door and shutter assembly rating 1 1/2 hours
-Door vision panel size 100 sq. in.

Fire walls having a required fire-resistance of 1 Hour

-Required wall assembly 1 hour
-Minimum door and shutter assembly rating 1 hour
-Door vision panel size 100 sq. in.
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| 1'-4" ANCHOR LOCATIONS TO 14 ANCHOR LOCATIONS TO
EXISTING BE CENTERED IN EXIST BE CENTERED IN EXIST
MASONRY WALL CMU BLOCK CELLS (TYP) EXISTING CMU BLOCK CELLS (TYP)
MASONRY WALL

NOTE: COORDINATE OPENING
LOCATION AND DIMENSIONS
WITH ARCHITECTURAL DWG'S

CUT & REMOVE EXIST BRICK —————=
TO UNDERSIDE OF EXISTING

MASONRY RELIEVING ANGLE

ABOVE (NOT SHOWN). COORD
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|
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WITH ARCHITECTURAL DWG'S. :

|

|
|
|

NEW DOOR OPENING DETAIL

-

{

PLATE 3/8x12x6'-4" CENTERED ON
NEW WINDOW OPENING WITH

(2) ROWS OF 1/2"g HILTI HIT-HY 70
ADHESIVE ANCHORS. TOP ROW OF
ANCHORS SPACED @ 16" o/c. BOTTOM
ROW OF ANCHORS SPACED @ 8" ofc

_ 0"

CMU WALL AS REQUIRED
AFTER CONNECTION PLATE
IS INSTALLED

NOTE: COORDINATE OPENING
LOCATION AND DIMENSIONS
WITH ARCHITECTURAL DWG'S

GALV L3 1/2x3 1/2x5/16 x 4-4"
CENTERED ON NEW WINDOW
OPENING WITH MINIMUM 6"

BEARING EACH END

CUT & REMOVE EXIST BRICK ————— =

AS REQUIRED FOR NEW OPN'G.
SHORE EXIST BRICK ABOVE AS
REQUIRED UNTIL NEW ANGLE
SUPPORT IS INSTALLED

~

{

PLATE 3/8x12x5'-0" CENTERED ON
NEW WINDOW OPENING WITH

(2) ROWS OF 1/2"g HILTI HIT-HY 70
ADHESIVE ANCHORS. TOP ROW OF
ANCHORS SPACED @ 16" o/c. BOTTOM
ROW OF ANCHORS SPACED @ 8" o/c

SEEENNNNNNANRR

-

NEW WINDOW OPENING DETAIL

CMU WALL AS REQUIRED
AFTER CONNECTION PLATE
IS INSTALLED

1 3/4“ = 1!_0" 2 3/4" = 1'_0“
1. DESIGN IS BASED ON A NEW MASONRY OPENING OF 3-4". IF OPENING IS 1. DESIGN IS BASED ON A NEW MASONRY OPENING OF 4-4". IF OPENING IS
$I_F|<EECVTOE§KTHAN 3-4"NOTIFY ENGINEER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH GREATER THAN 44" NOTIFY ENGINEER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
: THE WORK.
2. ALL NEW STEEL SHALL BE A36, Fy = 36 KSI. 2. ALL NEW STEEL SHALL BE A36, Fy = 36 KSI.
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